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Top 100 CU Presents the Top 100 Credit Unions in

Business Lending
o]

2005*

*This data was compiled using the NCUA 5300 call report data for June 30, 2005.

*The 5300 call report data is now collected and reported by all credit unions.We
took that data, sorted and analyzed it. The 5300 call report became the foundation
of our research. If any data in this book is inaccurate, data on the 5300 call report is
inaccurate.






a 0-2 Million in Assets

Top 100 Credit Unions in Business Lending - 2005

8495 Carter County MT  Sherrie Curry $1,192,287 16.26%
7172 St. Philip’S Church NY  Thomas Wernham $1,793,284 9.39%
63143 Immaculate Heart Of Mary LA  Betty Brown $727,777 8.24%
5469 Brooks Community MN  Carolyn Myhre $1,799,479 3.64%
68420 Directors Choice NY  Eugene Guarino $1,844,405 3.37%
63690 Tri-County Veterans MI Henry Brown $1,199,816 3.33%
63982 Ets 1A Carl Kruger $1,602,990 2.93%
60768 Spencer County Co-Op IN David Weber $1,991,419 2.58%
13224 North Sanpete uT John Ericksen $1,403,655 0.57%

11537 Electricians Local 323 FL Paul Hochman $1,297,736 0.46%



2 2-5 Million in Assets

Top 100 Credit Unions in Business Lending - 2005

24319 Homesteaders NY  Hal Harris $4,652,144 40.40%
66271 Chapman Co-Operative NE  Roger Wiegert $4,418,541 31.48%
66273 Meadow Grove NE Roy Martinsen $3,456,211 27.77%
65340 Zion United Community CO  Thomas Curry $4,291,358 23.45%
64297 Mohall ND  Cheryl Overby $4,994,161 20.09%
24167 New Community NJ Arthur Wilson $4,733,317 18.37%
22652 Capital Area Taiwanese VA Pei-Ying Chen $3,662,901 15.46%
64240 Flasher Community ND  Woody Barth $4,016,750 13.57%
68018 F.R.S.A. FL Tina Houck $4,719,801 11.97%
21975 C.AWA. MD  Robert Wilson $3,221,008 10.58%
97064 Cass County Farm Bureau IN Bruce Scales $3,368,643 9.55%
67797 Ellis KS  John Kuppetz $2,390,651 9.47%
20065 Alliance Of Automotive Service Prov PA Opeka $2,900,060 9.12%
68218 Sunrise CcO David Waskom $3,098,848 8.43%
2363 Chisholm Trail KS Jo Anne Thaw $4,987,963 7.96%
60270 Independent NY  Evelyn Cosumano $4,697,455 7.50%
400 Central Valley PA Gloria Larko $2,245,101 7.28%
64688 Lisbon Farmers Union ND  Marvel Kruger $4,345,290 6.64%
66718 Wolf River WI Allan Magolan $3,822,718 6.57%
66744 Jones Dairy Farm Employees WI James Schulenburg $2,804,393 5.64%
64744 Northeast lowa Community 1A Arlette Schneider $2,093,453 5.59%
17160 Guadalupe Valley TX  William Mikesh $4,452,562 5.54%
23760 Halifax County Community VA  Pamela Garland $4,638,533 4.96%
24558 Progressive Neighborhood NY  Leta Brayboy $2,629,764 4.90%
66277 Weston NE William Spicka $2,006,740 4.60%
67810 United KS Bryan Whipple $4,734,082 4.28%
67472 Entex-United X John Horton $4,464,274 4.23%
62624 St. James Parish OH  Julianne Bruzina $4,910,582 4.22%
18057 United Methodist First Choice SD Galen Jones $4,801,955 4.05%
24281 Mosaic VA Roger Jones $2,441,983 3.83%
60366 Latvian MI Ivars Petrovskis $2,955,882 3.27%
6144 Red Lake Co Op MN  Joel Lehrer $4,035,845 2.93%
6721 Airport Industrial Area HI Dan Yonashiro $4,579,367 2.83%
62269 Edison OH Scott Hennigan $4,849,526 2.67%
61814 Eastern OH  Joseph Welker $4,452,323 2.57%
67855 Tri-County KS Joe Rehmer $2,164,989 2.48%
5637 Ellsworth KS Tracy Hudson $4,414,120 2.38%
19318 Ase MD  Richard Shriver $3,744,469 2.38%
68189 Communities United KS Edgar Poindexter $2,329,670 2.36%
60894 Abbeville Seaboard SC W Davis $4,741,737 2.13%

24427 Grocers Financial Services AR Robert Southern $2,579,987 2.11%
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67469 Highway District 9 TX  Larvis Sanders $3,758,025 2.05%
10155 Elk Basin WY  Thomas Klein $2,996,012 1.86%
2077 Prairie View TX  George Higgs $4,259,930 1.82%
6992 Sisseton Coop SD Milton Leiseth $4,562,888 1.77%
61839 I.U.O.E. #9 CO  Melissa Wright $2,987,944 1.64%
14836 Wit NY  Kathy Frauenhofer $4,768,947 1.62%
4932 St. Pauls Euclid Parish OH Louis Drasler $3,096,822 1.53%
24108 Indiana Heartland IN Joe Pohlman $3,318,889 1.49%
67454 Sears Waco TX Selton Foss $4,311,973 1.44%
62935 Monroe LA Robert Jefferson $3,885,998 1.41%
499 Knudsen CA  James Wise $3,633,491 1.40%
12749 Mueller Employees TN  William Headrick $4,075,646 1.13%
15028 Wufface IN Barbara Shell $3,959,916 1.09%
2472 Yellowstone WY  Sonya Anderson $3,814,619 1.02%
12356 Iberville LA  Joseph Riley $4,558,128 0.96%
67105 Sunnyside Credit Union uT Joyce Christensen $3,187,567 0.90%
61103 Members One Credit Union, Inc. KY  Ray Fowler $3,852,592 0.82%
67149 S E A Credit Union uT Donald Sudweeks $2,433,256 0.76%
67442 Superior Community TX  Thomas Allen $4,436,013 0.73%
1417 Arg Bradford PA Robert Esch $2,839,823 0.71%
20904 W - M Employees IN Patricia Ford $4,901,077 0.68%
11460 Fitters Local 58 CcO Steve Hutchison $4,174,605 0.58%
17469 Albany City Lodge K Of P 540 NY  Jayson Schner $3,015,512 0.40%
19431 Argo PA John Zulick $2,436,709 0.30%
68151 Co-Op Employee TN  William Hopper $2,690,617 0.20%
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82789 Sullivan County Farm Bureau IN Daryl Drake $7,834,278 46.20%
68328 Wecla WA  Timothy Meyer $9,201,207 28.90%
82754 Clay County Farm Bureau Co-Op IN Kenneth Sebastian $5,912,636 26.82%
60859 Portland ND  Milo Braaten $7,268,032 18.24%
110 Italo-American NY  Nicholas Ficano $6,696,088 18.10%
62218 Lamoure ND  Dale Siedschlag $9,297,345 17.78%
24522 Agassiz MN  Larry Stortroen $9,960,448 15.79%
63912 Ray Cooperative ND  James Dahl $5,359,640 15.68%
22719 Consumer’s SD Carol Mccance $5,372,422 15.00%
6566 Crossroads KS Dealan Unrau $6,024,919 13.57%
63310 Heartland Community ND  Stephanie Schulte $6,703,648 13.27%
60797 Southern Baptist CA Dave Smith $8,771,444 9.96%
11702 Union Settlement NY  Gina Rusch $7,965,726 9.10%
67762 Martin County Cooperative IN Chad Wade $5,742,098 8.66%
15635 Northwest Navigation WA  Jerry Riedel $5,581,876 8.26%
12872 Griff-Land Community IN John Burosh $5,499,661 8.25%
67779 PLA.S. TN  Robert Smith $5,511,290 8.20%
64852 Fellowship CO James Kalma $8,212,133 7.70%
64790 Warren 1A Bruce Anderson $6,808,550 7.59%
66893 Valley Industrial Credit Union VA David Rexrode $7,506,914 6.68%
22588 Rcu-1500 NY  Bruce Both $8,074,609 6.55%
7067 Ft Randall SD Eugene Opbroek $7,926,089 5.87%
61214 Church/Co-Op CA  Phyllis Guillory $6,798,242 5.68%
8588 Community 1st MT  Chad Sutter $9,602,528 5.59%
19907 Bethex NY  Paul Schneider $7,904,033 5.33%
67547 Dallas U.P. Employees TX  Glenn Clark $9,509,676 5.13%
68011 Corner Stone TX Rony Permenter $6,643,784 4.72%
14727 Able MD  Eric Whitacre $6,743,527 4.66%
20543 Capital Area Realtors MD  Allan Henderson $8,535,233 4.05%
66481 Thorogood WI Robert Postulek $6,814,620 4.03%
24685 Green Tree PA Raymond Hender $9,902,990 4.01%
21677 Borinquen PA Annette Rosa $5,860,295 3.35%
66079 West Hartford Credit Union,Inc. CT Bovio Pulito $5,752,608 3.32%
12686 Pahranagat Valley NV  Larry Lytle $8,792,597 3.28%
22921 Nafco Nebraska NE  Edgar Young $5,554,423 3.22%
22079 Ukrainian Fraternal MA  Evhen Muzyka $6,347,564 3.14%
15325 UHD NY  Andrew Diakun $8,779,885 3.08%
9075 Hoboken N J Police NJ Steve Cappiello $7,221,575 2.98%
64021 The Municipal 1A Ron Snyder $8,921,289 2.78%
12252 Atlantic Greyhound WYV  Steve Burdette $9,458,074 2.71%

67564 The Wright GA L.Owen $9,641,113 2.711%
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66503 Iron County Community WI Stephen Harma $8,353,728 2.64%
6370 Dixie Greyhound TN  William Hale $9,465,419 2.53%
8141 Muskegon St Joseph MI Robert Strait $8,632,188 2.48%
22005 Red River Mill Employees LA  Robbie Wilson $5,036,904 1.94%
19391 Ochoco OR  James Macdonald $7,184,390 1.79%
11231 Texas Farm Bureau TX Wilbert Curtis $5,808,676 1.74%
13833 CUP uT Karen Johnson $5,430,766 1.71%
8828 Norfolk Community MA  Michael Ferragamo $9,938,197 1.65%
6488 C B I Salt Lake UT  Larry Culberson $9,742,679 1.53%
67075 Grand County UT Jufith Pierce $9,911,870 1.46%
3447 Acme OH  John Flynn $8,375,645 1.32%
6747 Dynamic OH  Betty Sanning $9,292,815 1.32%
22218 C D S C Louisiana LA Thomas Tompkins $7,786,070 1.27%
68273 Express WA  Arnold Swanson $9,108,747 1.27%
67393 Health Emp Chatham County GA  Fay Silverman $5,534,629 1.25%
24323 Monterey Columbian CA  Richard Smith $6,088,602 1.22%
9096 Wesc WY  Thomas Volin $9,773,775 1.13%
23810 First Delta MS  Ned Gathwright $6,028,842 1.11%
15293 Southeast Nebraska NE  Mary Lohmeyer $5,941,396 1.09%
4799 Hercules Hattiesburg MS  Daniel Yeager $7,144,611 1.04%
64725 Docks And Terminal AL Jerry Tew $7,047,787 1.03%
15375 ‘Wolf Point MT  Laverne Wagner $6,628,608 1.03%
64997 Ukrainian MN  Martha Anderson $7,249,320 1.01%
68109 Clarksburg Area Postal Employees WV  John Pokrzywa $9,909,946 1.01%
6772 Sorg Bay West OH  Thomas Hawkins $8,522,751 0.98%
6754 Shyann WY  Kent Ewing $6,408,186 0.93%
23784 Community Choice IN Daniel Herbertz $6,367,137 0.92%
9822 Santo Christo MA  John Daponte $9,483,050 0.87%
64644 Blue Flame AL Pat Mckeown $6,371,911 0.79%
66649 Fire Department WI  Roger Piontek $6,308,766 0.79%
62077 Settler’S Co-Operative MI Pam Malnar $7,871,021 0.79%
24506 Episcopal Community CA  William Hanna $5,541,767 0.76%
67054 Wasco Credit Union UT Carolyn Southerlin $5,828,920 0.75%
60701 Barbers And Cosmetologists LA Jess Matherne $5,477,061 0.74%
1879 Kingsville Community TX  Paul Earp $7,234,490 0.72%
10099 Torch Lake MI Judy Sturvist $6,740,245 0.70%
21039 Members Advantage CcO David Martin $7,550,580 0.67%
63469 Heartland Community MO  Thomas Reagan $7,618,848 0.67%
67990 N.G.H. TN Wallace Hitchcox $7,584,511 0.67%
2935 Parish OH  Robert Burzynski $9,240,186 0.66%

66461 Public Service WI James Olson $9,882,119 0.63%
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61152 Vienna Correctional Center IL Larry Mcgill $9,483,985 0.63%
831 First Coast FL Jack Strickland $8,019,662 0.61%
12853 Tri Ag W Va WV  Shirley Fitchett $8,662,727 0.58%
24199 Community First MI Timothy Rasmussen  $8,249,801 0.57%
13933 Saint Vincent Erie PA Douglas Konzel $8,494,322 0.56%
15652 UF CW Local 1776 PA Russell Fowble $8,098,725 0.56%
14832 Watsonville Hospital CA Byron Shugart $8,671,507 0.53%
65990 Trinity CcO Carlos Sandoval $5,214,220 0.53%
66650 Green Bay Central WI Allan Juza $8,575,102 0.50%
14750 Lexington Ma MA  Theresa Leslie $8,250,350 0.50%
61345 Weco IL Ronald Maxwell $7,051,475 0.48%
67353 Mead Employees’ GA  Darlyne Dodson $5,389,114 0.46%
588 Turtle Creek SD Rob Eggers $7,408,040 0.44%
9592 Shelby Community MT  Merle Raph $7,558,566 0.44%
21464 Interchange TN Mike Anderson $9,314,383 0.38%
21508 Anmed SC Jerry Parrish $8,695,076 0.33%
61166 Fancy Farm KY  Mark Carrico $9,056,527 0.27%

24451 Spokane Media WA  Bradly Banta $6,659,093 0.27%



61648
95812
66155
65319
66253
63137
63613
3391
64444
97063
67892
275
62079
4163
11030
4951
61637
97074
63711
23865
62580
97073
2860
67835
82763
23184
65561
68167
62078
2631
9877
10502
60533
66677
63354
62822
62138
23632
63476
6214
6739

10-25 Million in Assets

Hometown

Adams Co Farm Bureau Cooperative
Peoples

Arizona Holsum

Funeral Service

Vision One

Dakota Plains

Richland

Elm River

Jackson County Co-Op
Workmen'’s Circle Incorporated
First Century

Country Heritage

Fresno Grangers

Mccone County

Britton

New Salem

Lutheran Credit Union Of America
St. Luke

Syracuse Cooperative

Farmers

Nazarene Financial Credit Union
Ka’U

Trans Texas Southwest
Community

Texas Associations Of Professionals
Lincoln S.D.A.

Collegedale

Town & Country Family
Pannonia

Register Guard Employees
Yantis

Southwest Heritage

Wea

Capital Plus

Latvian Cleveland

Munising Community
Appalachian

Food Industries

United Northwest

Mid-State

ND
IN
Cco
AZ
IL
CA
ND
MT
ND
IN
GA
SD
MI
CA
MT
SD
ND
CA
NC
NY
KS
ID
HI
X
IN
X
NE
TN
MI
PA
OR
X
X
WI
IN
OH
MI
KY
OR
KS
NJ
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Keith Giesler
Max Beer

Mike Hinds
Annette Hannan
Paul Dixon

A. Nick Gutierrez
Colleen Rithmiller
Douglas Johnson
Harvey Abraham
Brian Thompson
Norton Melaver
Jayson Meyer
W. Kaesebier
Arleen Daggs
Ernest Carlson
Denis Mikkelson
Lance Gaebe
Obed Nesheim
James Peele
Peter Scheibe
Mickey Billinger
John Vanmanen

Yoshikazu Suenobu

J.B. Arrott

Kent Fites
Robert Gardner
Jerome Lang
Doris Hummer
Ivan Sparks
Albert Mendel
Pete Knapp
James Clopton
Joe Hensley

W. Ronald Smith
Darwin Scott
Ojars Mantenieks
Alan Weymouth
Elizabeth Yost
Kenneth Larson
Steve Mathes
Joseph Orosz

$23,933,122
$10,293,934
$24,019,595
$15,637,310
$10,850,530
$25,406,003
$21,973,841
$22,788,558
$11,230,388
$13,166,242
$18,468,802
$16,898,811
$18,604,132
$13,089,738
$25,955,282
$15,685,300
$13,154,375
$23,528,447
$10,186,516
$11,814,466
$11,111,801
$24,999,019
$10,426,584
$25,727,232
$14,763,835
$14,256,765
$12,367,725
$23,117,507
$12,817,791
$12,243,203
$15,921,774
$13,635,558
$24,898.,473
$22,751,396
$24,632,710
$21,650,160
$19,196,907
$15,556,445
$25,060,987
$21,683,611
$19,689,775

60.99%
56.80%
48.45%
46.34%
44.78%
38.01%
37.85%
37.29%
31.45%
31.03%
28.86%
23.92%
23.60%
20.66%
20.39%
18.80%
18.75%
18.25%
16.38%
13.35%
13.02%
12.42%
11.75%
11.73%
11.46%
11.28%
11.22%
11.20%
10.14%
9.42%

9.00%

8.43%

8.19%

8.18%

7.41%

7.09%

7.00%

6.76%

6.19%

6.03%

6.02%



63515
11194
64408
21798
7168
8317
15815
67076
68198
65471
2214
62344
7834
24350
187
24678
19070
24232
20429
16547
687
8915
67548
22704
2818
12413
60692
67445
23803
7726
17999
15173
61791
68280
23070
20302
3029
11975
60556
9408
68310

10-25 Million in Assets

West Ohio United Methodist
Star Harbor

St. Alexius Community
Construction

Reliable

Cutting Edge

Southland

Moroni Feed

State Highway District #5 Cr. Un.

Guadalupe Parish
Newport Site Employees

Detour Drummond Community

St. Agatha

Central Oklahoma
Florida A & M University
Mountain High

Freedom Financial
Lower East Side People’S
Lock Haven Area

San Francisco Lee
Laramie Plains Community
St. Michaels Fall River
Dallas Santa Fe

Indiana Lakes

Holyoke Community
Westside Employees

Afg Employees

Savannah Federal

Taupa Lithuanian
Centurion

Kearney

St. Dominics

Teamsters

Blue Mountain
Morehead Community
Harvest

Virginia State University
Ang

Floodwood Area
Savannah Schools

Community

OH
CA
ND
MI
IN
OR
X
UT
WA
Cco
DE
MI
ME
OK
FL
uUT
IN
NY
PA
CA
wY
MA
X
IN
CcoO
CA
TN
GA
MA
IN
NE
MA
MI
WA
KY
OH
VA
AL
MN
GA
WA
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John Gordon

Phil Felando

Dan Chaussee
Robert Chaldecott
Richard Leighty
Denise Hafenbrack
Charles Carter
Reed Christensen
Dan Floyd

Robert Chavez
David Jones
Eldon Seaman
Arlene Lerman
Ray Acord
Charles Evans
Tony Laturner
Ray Auker

Pablo Defilippi
Thomas Walker
Jin G. Lee

Gasper Mascarenas
Fernando Amarelo
Hubert Cottongame
Scott Reinholt
Randy Hale

John Wright
James Cradic
Lawrence Lee
Gintaras Cepas
Alan Hert

C. Dean Eberle
James Manton
Valenti

Darral Payne
Thelma Johnson
Karen Nelson
Agnes Hassell
Emmett Reese
Peter Vandenest
James Silcox
Robert Ballou

$14,097,916
$24,184,516
$20,536,035
$19,618,052
$13,304,906
$24,949,479
$21,864,343
$25,025,731
$23,515,887
$15,672,248
$11,193,549
$22,680,930
$13,175,451
$21,571,315
$23,428.765
$21,302,399
$10,097,862
$14,985,117
$11,173,250
$12,948,834
$20,550,064
$25,347,276
$10,411,065
$14,713,281
$21,360,564
$13,281,830
$15,853,682
$12,378,095
$15,071,562
$20,379,591
$15,112,372
$12,090,467
$12,655,521
$22,075,202
$11,094,051
$22,199,167
$12,539,354
$17,362,293
$12,741,143
$15,763,249
$12,523,712

5.89%
5.75%
5.54%
5.46%
521%
5.19%
5.05%
4.98%
4.90%
4.74%
4.64%
4.58%
4.57%
4.54%
4.45%
4.40%
4.31%
4.10%
4.10%
4.05%
4.05%
4.03%
3.98%
3.96%
3.75%
3.75%
3.55%
3.55%
3.54%
3.42%
3.06%
2.95%
2.93%
2.83%
2.81%
2.80%
2.79%
2.74%
2.67%
2.61%
2.60%
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3746
66631
20283
17330
65722
6871
2705
66640
60494
14052
7020
62914
9890
66456
13860
5922
18649
20991
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Norfolk Fire Department
Peoples

Nvar

Western Connecticut
Kamiah Community
Chiropractic

Helco

Tri-County

Millard County

Liberty County Teachers
MO

Minnesota’s

Brighton

County - City

1st United

Subiaco

Ever $ Green

Georgia State University

VA
WI
VA
CT
ID
MI
HI
WI
UT
X
SD
MN
CO
WI
CA
AR
NY
GA
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Kenneth Pravetz
Peter Azzarello
James Okoniewski
Terri Scinto
Emmett Wilkins
Daniel Laframboise
Warren Egusa
John Mcclelland
Margaret Overson
Robert Wood
Boyd Heckel

Alan Winegarden
Dana Pixler
Michael Steinhorst
John Hanson
Thomas Strobel
David Simpson
Sandra Williams

$22,772,722
$12,268,805
$16,876,627
$23,946,145
$24,473,474
$19,153,976
$24,535,670
$20,515,118
$21,847,576
$12,098,276
$12,313,838
$15,975,610
$11,256,724
$16,000,009
$18,441,626
$13,830,335
$11,030,641
$12,584,432

2.55%
2.55%
2.50%
2.47%
2.47%
2.39%
2.32%
2.22%
2.17%
2.14%
2.07%
2.07%
2.06%
1.97%
1.97%
1.87%
1.86%
1.86%



o 25-50 Million in Assets
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61635 Middle Village NY  Lawrence Garfinkel $41,260,082 69.73%
66270 Archer Cooperative NE Nora Lindner $33,775,037 45.50%
62380 Dakota West ND  Paul Deutsch $41,897,839 44.15%
61624 Dawson Co-Op MN  Larry Dahl $33,790,092 35.92%
5063 Daniels-Sheridan MT  Richard Fulton $29,561,910 33.97%
4960 Cottonwood Community 1D Roger Kaschmitter $32,092,278 32.82%
1584 Members Trust Of The Southwest TX Johnny Leibham $41,724,556 30.02%
11526 Dakota Plains SD Rodney Howe $28,058,657 30.01%
14427 International Airline Employees NY A Harrison $29,395,983 28.69%
66867 Fulda Area MN  Robert Kolander $35,742,858 25.99%
64834 California Lithuanian CA Laima Wheeler $42,939,989 19.31%
16373 ‘Windthorst X Joey Schroeder $30,295,024 18.91%
60906 Mid-Kansas KS Elaine Schmidt $31,430,081 16.53%
6638 Harrison Police & Firemen’s NJ Robert Greene $28,931,591 14.49%
10257 Sentinel SD John Terry $42,811,717 12.24%
66615 Tomah Area WI Paul Wiese $34,371,178 12.20%
21502 Polam CA  Cynthia Schreurs $43,908,217 11.35%
16470 La Vallee ME  Thomas Scott $31,232,945 10.27%
68462 California Preferred CA  Billy Hayes $43,647,028 9.63%
24402 Columbus United NE James Ludwig $30,203,578 8.28%
67939 Sea Island Cu GA  Billy Gibson $38,173,999 8.16%
10101 Les Bois ID Chris Frye $29,570,272 7.89%
9285 Kula Community HI Elmer Cravalho $38,421,610 7.89%
13865 Alps AK  Roxanne Richter $36,148,564 7.33%
24709 Eastern Utah Community UT  Anthony Basso $48,899,554 7.00%
5530 Va Desert Pacific CA Charles Feistman $34,263,720 6.53%
2260 Union Pacific Streamliner NE William Gallo $38,440,590 6.52%
95088 Sacramento District Postal Emps. CA Stuart Friedman $35,372,924 6.52%
68025 Sierra Point CA George Rix $32,853,537 6.35%
24131 Building Trades CA Nick Monios $47,506,581 5.98%
7065 Forest Park OR  Michael Dripps $36,863,005 5.96%
68193 Southside X Ruben Supelvuda $26,211,220 5.71%
16951 Consumers NY  Alvin Dunaisky $42,605,375 5.57%
66817 Columbus RI Robert Dahmer $38,989,326 5.53%
68318 First Choice KS Gary Howard $41,673,204 5.40%
8092 Eagle Country MI Robert Ball $40,149,535 5.40%
4196 Harney County OR  Derrin Robinson $26,503,221 5.20%
68049 Uniti MA  J. Edward Carchidi $46,955,558 5.10%
16009 Atlantic City WY  Robert Born $35,194,462 4.89%
11579 Malheur OR  Kathy Clarich $38,654,785 4.51%
1401 Hereford Texas X Jerry Heller $39,006,062 4.49%



97052
15051
67201
66881
68030
65388
21630
66423
11944
15624
3819

1227

5816

6844

68264
67251
2792

2812

24699
19739
68491
66749
1220

23283
13233
62588
9327

60787
15523
22864
67596
18090
68304
21073
61296
8435

62716
9965

60711
10779
60051

25-50 Million in Assets

Community First Guam
White River

Hayward Community
First Community

Community C.U. Of So. Humboldt

Northeastern Engineers
Firefighters

Kaiperm Diablo
Winthrop

Upper Darby Belltelco
Oregonian

United Methodist

East Traverse Catholic
Transportation Northwest
Vermont Development
Notre Dame Community
Hudson River Teachers
Quimper Community
Polam

Silverado

Point Plus

Liberty Alliance
Alternatives

Federal Building
Cleveland Police
Casco

Railway

Tongass

Torrco Employees

Gpc Credit Assoc

St. Pius X Church
Lower Valley

1St Mississippi

Credit Union Plus
Windward Community
First Missouri

Kel-Co

West Texas

Linn - Co

Tarrant County Employees

IN
GU
WA
WI
X
CA
NY
WI
CA
MA
PA
OR
CA
MI
WA
VT
MA
NY
WA
CA
CA
WI
KY
NY
TN
OH
ME
ND
AK
SC
GA
NY
WA
MS
MI
HI
MO
MD
X
OR
X

Top 100 Credit Unions in Business Lending - 2005

Greater Indianapolis Firefighters

Sam Denton
Carlos San Agustin
Walter Mclean
John Borkenhagen
Karl Bartels
Christopher Ciullo
Thomas Carey
Marilyn Wuttke

C Arulanandan
Richard Milano
Richard Votta
James Vincent
Mark Nakagawa
Richard Smith
Don Wills

Caryl Stewart
Richard Perry
Roland Faucher
Charlies Arthur
Mariusz Kicinski
Henry Kopitzke
Donald Binder
John Wathen
Leslie Strebel
Betty Mulholland
Joseph Chojnowski
John Zerillo
Leonard Ciavarella
William Hollywood
Ben Rumph

Bob Wallhausen
John Stich

Jim Grubenhoff
Jimmie Smith
Mark Cormier
Patrick Yee Hoy
Phillip Brown
George Hickle
Jose Castaneda
Joe Westerman
Alan Thomas

$44,692,013
$42,740,557
$34,308,649
$37,185,368
$31,081,027
$26,260,907
$26,582,971
$38,175,802
$49,070,909
$33,703,169
$40,877,822
$43,371,737
$42,051,694
$34,945,280
$26,865,736
$36,627,229
$40,976,571
$30,409,894
$26,348,365
$43,336,947
$44,413,071
$33,359,896
$42,379,899
$48,292,264
$35,504,026
$31,110,437
$33,758,943
$28,950,681
$26,483,577
$29,931,497
$46,896,228
$33,791,411
$35,084,079
$40,056,864
$40,684,529
$44,717,882
$39,380,977
$42,039,174
$37,804,482
$48,650,382
$33,385,789

4.35%
4.27%
421%
4.06%
3.80%
3.72%
3.66%
3.32%
3.31%
3.12%
3.11%
3.06%
3.03%
3.00%
2.96%
2.92%
2.90%
2.83%
2.77%
2.58%
2.55%
2.52%
2.51%
2.48%
2.43%
2.42%
2.40%
2.34%
2.27%
2.27%
2.23%
2.23%
2.13%
2.07%
2.05%
1.97%
1.96%
1.94%
1.91%
1.84%
1.83%
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21326
9536

64365
24238
20974
67181
66827
66390
14562
67070
62087
63530
24473
67649
16657
1880

61015
67399

25-50 Million in Assets

Metro

Hamilton

River Valley
California Adventist
B.O.N.D. Community
Foothills

Abbey

Horizon Community
Evansville
Intermountain
Amalgamated
Carolina Cooperative
Corps Of Engineers
Members

Lanco

Honolulu Fire Department
Real Financial

Health Center

IL
CA
VT
CA
GA
Cco
OH
WI
IN
UT
MI
NC
X
X
PA
HI
MN
GA

Top 100 Credit Unions in Business Lending - 2005

Donna Wilson
Robert Vrastil
Arlen Lamorder
Steven Stubbs
Dennis Holmes
Robert Wikoff

Jim Meredith
Allan Jamir
Rosemary Harmon
Fred Rico

David Fackler
Tom Mcverry

Don Walker

Lewis Isenberg
Richard Harclerode
Mervin Medeiros
Terry Miller

Mike Hill

$33,720,274
$28,492,140
$46,379,146
$39,380,617
$34,637,667
$30,798,442
$34,316,411
$35,212,933
$41,467,872
$31,754,824
$35,029,842
$36,747,456
$45,984,768
$26,968,197
$40,753,331
$47,179,874
$30,131,567
$40,426,402

1.73%
1.66%
1.58%
1.53%
1.53%
1.47%
1.45%
1.45%
1.44%
1.39%
1.35%
1.30%
1.27%
1.23%
1.23%
1.22%
1.19%
1.19%



1532
63231
62563
60790
62867
12012
60600
63374
61758
60368
62419
2730
66710
67247
67208
61336
78
64029
4261
24662
167
68302
14348
68507
18473
10223
66657
19541
67011
3853
66983
67994
67196
24286
63757
14584
68312
67558
62897
2840
86753

50-150 Million in Assets

League Of Mutual Taxi Owners
Montauk

North Star Community
Town And Country
Central

Old West

Citizens Community
Farmway

Western Cooperative
Dekalb Financial
Co-Op Credit Union Of Montevideo
St. Helens Community
Heartland

First American

Westby Co-Op
Community

Bay Ridge

Santa Cruz Community
Norstate

St. Marys

Dakotaland

Five Star

Ensign

California Bear

North Shore
Mennonite Financial
Kimcentral

Park View

Advantage

Nw Preferred

Co-Op

Industrial

Park City

Nebraska Energy
Liberty First
Lakeview

Citizens

Community Credit Union Of Lynn
General Council
Sterling

Cumorah

NY
NY
ND
ND
NY
OR
ND
KS
ND
IN
MN
OR
WI
WI
WI
ND
NY
CA
ME
MN
SD
AL
NV
CA
MN
PA
WI
VA
WI
OR
WI
MA
WI
NE
NE
OH
MI
MA
MO
CO
NV

Top 100 Credit Unions in Business Lending - 2005

Sam Goldman
Stanley Nelson
Rodger Williams
Robert Horne
Murray Beltzer
Charles O’rorke
Leo Ziegler
Keith Vestal
Larry Novak
David Dilley
Kevin Hansen
Darrel Purkerson
Lois Grans
George Wong
Robert Dickman
Marlin Erickson
Gene Brody
John Isbister
Roger Vallincourt
Gordon Osmonson
Robin Olson
Billy Lisenby
Robert Miller
N. Gregory Taylor
James Lukken
Aaron Martin
Carrie Bonnell
Bernard Martin
Terry Witzke
James Burgett
Charles Torgerson
Paul Mcdonald
Thomas Geiger
Ronald Jones
Tom Bolton
Carl Anderson
Richard Santoni
Kosta Prentakis
Goss
Roche Francis

Greg Morris

$109,279,810
$56,174,271
$75,295,883
$114,659,972
$74,866,940
$67,464,211
$79,604,715
$52,414,396
$115,719,717
$75,688,503
$71,640,226
$101,904,579
$119,246,461
$128,665,089
$145,146,372
$112,581,469
$62,718,113
$61,360,693
$91,339,845
$140,280,413
$90,211,554
$132,534,818
$108,259,009
$99,899,187
$70,999,207
$59,640,796
$55,035,520
$53,956,808
$71,603,417
$90,352,421
$135,953,042
$104,334,658
$98,001,547
$143,496,572
$105,761,139
$52,520,795
$65,102,972
$112,378,489
$53,329,036
$66,429,063
$133,348,381

88.98%
83.54%
60.41%
52.53%
50.04%
44.78%
39.34%
39.02%
32.79%
30.67%
29.33%
26.96%
24.87%
24.40%
24.24%
22.37%
22.16%
18.68%
16.71%
13.92%
13.38%
12.18%
12.11%
11.66%
11.21%
11.11%
10.81%
10.75%
10.62%
10.62%
10.25%
10.18%
10.18%
9.87%

9.80%

9.50%

9.47%

9.16%

9.15%

9.10%

8.94%



8854
64798
7825
9292
9348
67748
761
17107
24516
62031
12998
60501
24606
67253
68432
21789
68515
62760
12219
24327
2288
64207
68427
64070
64287
13345
66535
22128
86755
77
62172
67012
7366
63789
60423
20041
14565
18868
67252
62038
10699

50-150 Million in Assets

Ukrainian

Greater Minnesota
Excel

Consolidated
Katahdin

Epco

Sky

Ukrainian National
Cleveland Selfreliance
Hutchinson
Northern Tier
Mutual Savings
Great Northwest
Community

North East Texas
Cornerstone

Focus One Community
Decibel Community
Ussco Johnstown
Siouxland

Southern Utah
Norbel

1st Pacific
Ukrainian Future
First Community
First Peoples Community
A M Community
Service 1st
Financial Horizons
Service First
Consumers

Ist Community
High Desert
Alliance
Tahquamenon Area
Americhoice

Maine Savings

Bull Dog

Alabama Teachers
Marquette Catholic

San Antonio Citizens

NY
MN
GA
OR
ME
TN
MT
NY
OH
KS
ND
AL
WA
WI
X
PA
CA
Cco
PA
NE
UT
Cco
CA
MI
MN
MD
WI
PA
NV
SD
MI
WI
CA
MO
MI
PA
ME
MD
AL
MI
FL
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Myron Babiuk
Chuck Mcgovern
Augustus Clay
Dan Croft
Terrence Daigle
Ken Malone
Larry Jones
Vsevolod Salenko
Bohdan Czepak
Leroy Broxterman
Dan Hawley
Austin Brewer
Mike Lewin

John Mcconaughey

Mark Allen
Harry Fair
Marisa Lopez
Betty Golden
Carol Thompson
John Coleman
Kenneth Kittock
Shirley Preuit
Shirley Gotro
Andrey Duzyj
Bruce Magnuson
Berlin Collett
Kenneth Johnson
Kathy Linn
Leatha Barcellos
Allan Dreesman
Rod Adams
Stanley Herrman
William Kirk
John Mcnamara
Ann I[son

Rod Shelleman
Harold Grant
Victor Krondstadt
Carolyn Parrish
Mark Canale
John Vogel

$105,787,274
$138,105,865
$74,008,027
$124,630,721
$64,539,256
$83,914,605
$58,296,216
$111,504,937
$69,041,429
$82,064,355
$50,392,499
$125,697,324
$69,492,744
$100,066,346
$60,484,677
$57,966,096
$86,324,769
$85,275,805
$62,335,059
$92,296,810
$105,926,673
$103,266,562
$144,428,657
$76,146,387
$53,622,726
$134,977,675
$110,042,888
$98,139,749
$67,858,955
$104,429,725
$142,697,980
$62,431,510
$133,321,281
$111,056,583
$58,189,885
$97,797,546
$143,966,853
$112,259,394
$97,298,313
$78,153,083
$79,885,787

8.88%
8.85%
8.68%
8.49%
8.44%
8.37%
8.23%
8.12%
8.04%
7.77%
7.65%
7.53%
7.41%
6.93%
6.86%
6.71%
6.58%
6.29%
6.15%
6.12%
6.08%
6.08%
6.04%
5.94%
5.92%
5.83%
5.83%
5.78%
5.66%
5.65%
5.46%
5.36%
5.03%
4.99%
4.96%
4.89%
4.87%
4.86%
4.72%
4.68%
4.61%
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100
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14830
274
62658
13190
66798
68475
64001
4686
5411
24677
19536
63133
67890
67248
24719
68481
68442
66844

N

50-150 Million in Assets

Edwards

Aberdeen

Bear Paw

Lisbon Community
Forward Financial
River Valley
Excelsior

Coulee Dam
Family First

Usu Community
Gemc

University
Luso-American
Unitedone

Mckay Dee

Cinco Family Financial Center
St. Joseph’s
Cloverbelt

CA
SD
MT
ME
WI
OH
NY
WA
UT
UT
GA
ME
MA
WI
UT
OH
ME
WI

Top 100 Credit Unions in Business Lending - 2005

Ron Davino
Ronald Feickert
Elmer Wolf

Janis Moore

Kerry Grippen
Daniel Gorman
Ken Bopp

Nancy Morris

Dale Poulson

E Vance Grange
Julianna Mcconnell
Lawrence Stanchfield
Edward Martins
Norb Carollo

Greg Shreeve
Helena Isfort
Ralph Croteau
Elroy Zemke

$135,895,847
$51,217,705
$52,834,432
$55,369,055
$62,008,832
$121,440,480
$69,877,117
$63,029,964
$125,576,621
$86,106,675
$60,245,865
$140,369,127
$66,190,222
$147,952,097
$53,755,885
$118,964,733
$99,141,169
$101,780,292

4.53%
4.51%
4.36%
4.27%
4.25%
4.18%
4.08%
4.07%
3.82%
3.79%
3.67%
3.66%
3.58%
3.57%
3.48%
3.47%
3.47%
3.39%



63837
60064
62005
68062
24654
68396
97068
12047
1074
66834
82791
60103
24295
7217
68237
61949
82794
66742
64049
68186
7346
60806
66848
66652
62969
24077
66642
68448
1394
65788
3264
24235
68288
528
60216
24557
16360
66998
68210
60125
65118

150 + Million in Assets

Evangelical Christian
Progressive

Melrose

America’s Christian

Central Minnesota

Telesis Community

Christian Community

Chetco

Farmers Insurance Group
Royal

Wabash County Farm Bureau
First Community

Nationwide

Self Reliance Ny

Global

Whitefish Credit Union Association
Elkhart County Farm Bur Coop Assoc
Westconsin

Dupaco Community
Columbia Community
Selfreliance Ukrainian American
Texans

Covantage

Prospera

Collins Community

Trane

Community First

Citizens Equity First
Paragon

Dps

Steel Works Community
Operating Engineers Local Union #3
Hoosier Hills

Utah First

Members Cooperative
Webster First

Suma Yonkers

Blackhawk Community
Triangle
Richfield-Bloomington
Norlarco

CA
NY
NY
CA
MN
CA
CA
OR
CA
WI
IN
ND
OH
NY
WA
MT
IN
WI
IA
WA
IL
X
WI
WI
IA
WI
WI
IL
NJ
Cco
WV
CA
IN
UT
MN
MA
NY
WI
NH
MN
CcO
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James Le Pere
Mark Shottland
Phillip Plafker
Ralph Scott
Phil Osendorf
Steve Kinsinger
Dennis Endert
S. John Zia
Laszlo Heredy
John Sackett
Donald Denney
Gary Orman
Mark Bergstedt
Myroslaw Shmigel
Thomas Cochran
Leo Tracy
Stephen Warner
David Maves

J Chapman
Dale Magers
Michael Kos
Michael Sauer
Ben Zelazoski
Pat Rohrer
Barry Stump
Wes Panzer
Kathy Westover
Thea Robinson
Kenneth Werring
Ronald Mohr
Kenneth Truax
John Bonilla
Leo Meadows
Jerry Kartchner
Beverly Wetzel
John Zmetra
Walter Kozicky
Blaine Adams
Geogre Adamaitis
Lee Covart
John Olienyk

$640,344,692
$279,722,120
$688,971,143
$168,520,535
$326,367,009
$481,234,036
$383,241,597
$232,037,221
$509,623,626
$649,286,139
$539,405,627
$217,035,170
$469,122,343
$534,737,193
$278,968,833
$613,964,179
$354,927,554
$436,630,636
$345,407,951
$687,549,379
$449,800,894
$1,340,096,440
$435,832,725
$155,470,169
$344,823,034
$416,709,385
$670,103,521
$2,726,325,176
$393,450,977
$563,859,577
$241,385,860
$734,950,595
$237,744,390
$154,449,101
$224,060,031
$402,797,442
$171,112,668
$260,517,467
$233,789,622
$183,020,820
$291,792,613

105.37%
93.42%
70.76%
69.79%
52.99%
49.87%
49.72%
37.11%
34.09%
31.44%
30.60%
29.02%
26.72%
23.08%
22.53%
22.16%
21.43%
19.66%
18.28%
17.08%
14.98%
14.94%
13.34%
12.36%
12.22%
12.16%
11.70%
11.67%
11.46%
11.23%
10.77%
10.55%
10.49%
10.30%
10.23%
10.20%
10.11%
9.94%
9.91%
9.69%
9.60%



66731
5924
62542
60700
68298
68248
24693
66343
68341
96084
66698
808
19307
14384
63829
62367
24692
60269
15766
68452
1884
60060
10709
5912
11300
24543
66399
11979
61003
4135
17277
63004
68203
24694
97080
68473
24297
66373
60712
66157
9373

150 + Million in Assets

Fox Communities
Matanuska Valley
Golden Plains
Arrowhead Central
Tapco

Forum

Goldenwest
Provident

First Future

Boulder Dam
Coastway

U.S. New Mexico
Purdue Employees
Mission

St. Mary’s Bank
Coast Central
Mountain America
University Of lowa Community
Mid-Hudson Valley
North Island Financial
Sunmark

Teachers

Utah Community
Denali Alaskan
Missoula

Millbury

Harborstone
Northland Area

San Diego Metropolitan
Keys

Premier Members
Berrien Teachers
Spokane Teachers
America First

Fiscal

Omniamerican

Us

Whatcom Educational
Alabama Central
Credit Union 1
America’S Credit Union, A

WI
AK
KS
CA
WA
IN
UT
CA
CA
NV
RI
NM
IN
CA
NH
CA
UT
IA
NY
CA
NY
IN
UT
AK
MT
MA
WA
MI
CA
FL
Cco
MI
WA
UT
CA
X
MN
WA
AL
AK
WA
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Julie Stein
Norma Benson
Clarence Matthews
Marie Alonzo
John Cole

John Dierdorf
William Hart
Janet Mathis
Fred Walters
Dale Imlay
Mark Crevier
Reese Gateley
John Trott

Ken Clark
Joseph Acorace
Patricia Brown
H. Floyd Tanner
Eldean Borg
Paul Pavlovich
Ron Bowlin
Ralph Lebarron
David Sage
Michael Orme
Karen Morrissey
Leslie Halligan
Robert Leclair
Bonnie Kern
Howard Spencer
Michael Ahlering
Bob Soos
Harvey Kamionka
Joe Collins

John Young

Tom Connors
Robert Hill
Clyde Johnson
Williams Brooks Jr.
Mary Robinson
David Metcalf
Roger Aldrich
Leon Wittner

$467,785,403
$201,044,010
$204,221,907
$844,656,027
$190,859,417
$835,793,667
$331,858,442
$1,258,284,722
$766,873,591
$460,287,761
$231,787,315
$427,857,652
$404,652,257
$1,833,491,825
$542,638,224
$566,424,381
$1,426,675,695
$404,125,879
$475,269,171
$1,462,186,379
$378,325,515
$1,361,376,750
$412,743,858
$335,691,427
$214,233,821
$209,238,181
$582,524,737
$174,326,947
$295,057,187
$158,499,641
$224,736,924
$199,282,276
$700,424,913
$2,906,505,681
$155,229,778
$1,160,471,793
$573,492,297
$359,851,728
$193,711,396
$484,629,863
$200,441,932

9.52%
9.48%
9.45%
9.25%
9.24%
9.23%
8.96%
8.95%
8.82%
8.75%
8.71%
8.59%
8.40%
8.39%
8.09%
7.85%
7.68%
7.63%
7.54%
7.54%
7.36%
7.32%
7.31%
7.26%
7.09%
7.07%
7.00%
6.89%
6.89%
6.72%
6.69%
6.69%
6.67%
6.58%
6.31%
6.20%
6.01%
5.98%
5.93%
5.92%
5.90%
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63805 Christian Financial MI David Brook $193,793,316 5.86%
68066 Southeast Financial ™ Cleo Duckworth $203,808,315 5.85%
1719 Hawaii Community HI Joyn Iwane $268,576,928 5.70%
24359 City-County MN  Richard Theis $425,737,416 5.69%
61004 San Diego County CA Steve Reuel $2,794,993,079 5.68%
62882 Credit Union Central Falls RI Gilbert Dubois $958,822,714 5.57%
3439 Fairmont WV  William Phillips $169,694,905 5.54%
18297 Coastal NC  Richard Bloom $1,484,348,701 5.46%
60380 Weokie OK  Jack Mccurdy $438,660,156 5.40%
61797 Elga MI Robet Dahlin $169,434,383 5.29%
22592 Polish & Slavic NY  Dariusz Czoch $1,008,732,153 5.26%
8000 Ukrainian Selfreliance Michigan MI  Lubomyr Lypecky;j $150,629,619  5.25%
15882 Desco OH  Richard Bussa $177,985,287 5.05%
62903 Eagle Legacy CO  Clark Fassett $200,135,353 4.91%
23079 Midflorida FL Harry Williams $792,502,733 4.88%
66841 Numerica WA  David Shriver $524,958,445 4.84%
97069 San Francisco Fire CA John Sweeney $371,034,454 4.83%

16431 USA MI Robert Gracely $578,802,018 4.79%
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sorted by State

Top 100 Credit Unions in Business Lending - 2005

13865 Alps AK  Roxanne Richter $36,148,564 7.33%
15523 Tongass AK  William Hollywood $26,483,577 2.27%
5924 Matanuska Valley AK  Norma Benson $201,044,010 9.48%
5912 Denali Alaskan AK  Karen Morrissey $335,691,427 7.26%
66157 Credit Union 1 AK  Roger Aldrich $484,629,863 5.92%
64725 Docks And Terminal AL  Jerry Tew $7,047,787 1.03%
64644 Blue Flame AL Pat Mckeown $6,371,911 0.79%
11975 Ang AL  Emmett Reese $17,362,293 2.74%
68302 Five Star AL  Billy Lisenby $132,534,818 12.18%
60501 Mutual Savings AL  Austin Brewer $125,697,324 7.53%
67252 Alabama Teachers AL Carolyn Parrish $97,298.,313 4.72%
60712 Alabama Central AL David Metcalf $193,711,396 5.93%
24427 Grocers Financial Services AR Robert Southern $2,579,987 2.11%
5922 Subiaco AR Thomas Strobel $13,830,335 1.87%
65319 Arizona Holsum AZ Annette Hannan $15,637,310 46.34%
499 Knudsen CA James Wise $3,633,491 1.40%
60797 Southern Baptist CA Dave Smith $8,771,444 9.96%
61214 Church/Co-Op CA  Phyllis Guillory $6,798,242 5.68%
24323 Monterey Columbian CA  Richard Smith $6,088,602 1.22%
24506 Episcopal Community CA  William Hanna $5,541,767 0.76%
14832 Watsonville Hospital CA Byron Shugart $8,671,507 0.53%
63137 Vision One CA  A. Nick Gutierrez $25,406,003 38.01%
4163 Fresno Grangers CA  Arleen Daggs $13,089,738 20.66%
97074 Lutheran Credit Union Of America CA  Obed Nesheim $23,528,447 18.25%
11194 Star Harbor CA Phil Felando $24,184,516 5.75%
16547 San Francisco Lee CA Jin G. Lee $12,948,834 4.05%
12413 Westside Employees CA  John Wright $13,281,830 3.75%
13860 1st United CA  John Hanson $18,441,626 1.97%
64834 California Lithuanian CA  Laima Wheeler $42,939,989 19.31%
21502 Polam CA  Cynthia Schreurs $43,908,217 11.35%
68462 California Preferred CA  Billy Hayes $43,647,028 9.63%
5530 Va Desert Pacific CA  Charles Feistman $34,263,720 6.53%
95088 Sacramento District Postal Emps. CA Stuart Friedman $35,372,924 6.52%
68025 Sierra Point CA George Rix $32,853,537 6.35%
24131 Building Trades CA Nick Monios $47,506,581 5.98%
65388 Community C.U. Of So. Humboldt CA  Christopher Ciullo $26,260,907 3.72%
11944 Kaiperm Diablo CA C Arulanandan $49,070,909 3.31%
5816 United Methodist CA Mark Nakagawa $42,051,694 3.03%
19739 Polam CA  Mariusz Kicinski $43,336,947 2.58%
68491 Silverado CA  Henry Kopitzke $44,413,071 2.55%
9536 Hamilton CA Robert Vrastil $28,492,140 1.66%
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24238
64029
68507
68515
68427
7366

14830
63837
68062
68396
97068
1074

24235
60700
66343
68341
14384
62367
68452
61003
97080
61004
97069
65340
68218
61839
11460
64852
21039
65990
66155
65471
2818

9890

67181
2840

62760
64207
65788
65118
17277

California Adventist CA
Santa Cruz Community CA
California Bear CA
Focus One Community CA
1st Pacific CA
High Desert CA
Edwards CA
Evangelical Christian CA
America’s Christian CA
Telesis Community CA
Christian Community CA
Farmers Insurance Group CA
Operating Engineers Local Union #3 CA
Arrowhead Central CA
Provident CA
First Future CA
Mission CA
Coast Central CA
North Island Financial CA
San Diego Metropolitan CA
Fiscal CA
San Diego County CA
San Francisco Fire CA
Zion United Community 0(0)
Sunrise CcoO
I.U.O.E. #9 Cco
Fitters Local 58 CcoO
Fellowship CO
Members Advantage CcO
Trinity CcO
Peoples CcO
Guadalupe Parish Cco
Holyoke Community Cco
Brighton Cco
Foothills (0(0)
Sterling CO
Decibel Community Cco
Norbel Cco
Dps CO
Norlarco CO
Premier Members CO

Top 100 Credit Unions in Business Lending - 2005

Steven Stubbs
John Isbister

N. Gregory Taylor

Marisa Lopez
Shirley Gotro
William Kirk
Ron Davino
James Le Pere
Ralph Scott
Steve Kinsinger
Dennis Endert
Laszlo Heredy
John Bonilla
Marie Alonzo
Janet Mathis
Fred Walters
Ken Clark
Patricia Brown
Ron Bowlin
Michael Ahlering
Robert Hill
Steve Reuel
John Sweeney
Thomas Curry
David Waskom
Melissa Wright
Steve Hutchison
James Kalma
David Martin
Carlos Sandoval
Mike Hinds
Robert Chavez
Randy Hale
Dana Pixler
Robert Wikoff
Roche Francis
Betty Golden
Shirley Preuit
Ronald Mohr
John Olienyk

Harvey Kamionka

$39,380,617
$61,360,693
$99,899,187
$86,324,769
$144,428,657
$133,321,281
$135,895,847
$640,344,692
$168,520,535
$481,234,036
$383,241,597
$509,623,626
$734,950,595
$844,656,027
$1,258,284,722
$766,873,591
$1,833,491,825
$566,424,381
$1,462,186,379
$295,057,187
$155,229,778
$2,794,993,079
$371,034,454
$4,291,358
$3,098,848
$2,987,944
$4,174,605
$8,212,133
$7,550,580
$5,214,220
$24,019,595
$15,672,248
$21,360,564
$11,256,724
$30,798,442
$66,429,063
$85,275,805
$103,266,562
$563,859,577
$291,792,613
$224,736,924

1.53%
18.68%
11.66%
6.58%
6.04%
5.03%
4.53%
105.37%
69.79%
49.87%
49.72%
34.09%
10.55%
9.25%
8.95%
8.82%
8.39%
7.85%
7.54%
6.89%
6.31%
5.68%
4.83%
23.45%
8.43%
1.64%
0.58%
7.70%
0.67%
0.53%
48.45%
4.74%
3.75%
2.06%
1.47%
9.10%
6.29%
6.08%
11.23%
9.60%
6.69%
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62903
66079
17330
2214
11537
68018
831
187
10699
4135
23079
67564
67393
67353
67892
67445
9408
20991
67939
67596
20974
67399
7825
19536
15051
6721
2860
2705
9285
8435
1880
1719
63982
64744
64790
64021
64049
62969
60269
97073
65722

Eagle Legacy

West Hartford Credit Union,Inc.
Western Connecticut

Newport Site Employees
Electricians Local 323

FR.S.A.

First Coast

Florida A & M University

San Antonio Citizens

Keys

Midflorida

The Wright

Health Emp Chatham County
Mead Employees’

Workmen’s Circle Incorporated
Savannah Federal

Savannah Schools

Georgia State University

Sea Island Cu

Gpc Credit Assoc

B.O.N.D. Community

Health Center

Excel

Gemc

Community First Guam
Airport Industrial Area

Ka’U

Helco

Kula Community

Windward Community
Honolulu Fire Department
Hawaii Community

Ets

Northeast lowa Community
Warren

The Municipal

Dupaco Community

Collins Community

University Of lowa Community
Nazarene Financial Credit Union

Kamiah Community

Cco
CT
CT
DE
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GU
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
1A
IA
IA
IA
IA
1A
IA
ID
ID

Top 100 Credit Unions in Business Lending - 2005

Clark Fassett
Bovio Pulito
Terri Scinto
David Jones
Paul Hochman
Tina Houck
Jack Strickland
Charles Evans
John Vogel

Bob Soos

Harry Williams
L. Owen

Fay Silverman
Darlyne Dodson
Norton Melaver
Lawrence Lee
James Silcox
Sandra Williams
Billy Gibson
Bob Wallhausen
Dennis Holmes
Mike Hill
Augustus Clay

Julianna Mcconnell
Carlos San Agustin

Dan Yonashiro

Yoshikazu Suenobu

Warren Egusa
Elmer Cravalho
Patrick Yee Hoy
Mervin Medeiros
Joyn Iwane

Carl Kruger
Arlette Schneider
Bruce Anderson
Ron Snyder

J Chapman
Barry Stump
Eldean Borg
John Vanmanen
Emmett Wilkins

$200,135,353
$5,752,608
$23,946,145
$11,193,549
$1,297,736
$4,719,801
$8,019,662
$23,428,765
$79,885,787
$158,499,641
$792,502,733
$9,641,113
$5,534,629
$5,389,114
$18,468,802
$12,378,095
$15,763,249
$12,584,432
$38,173,999
$46,896,228
$34,637,667
$40,426,402
$74,008,027
$60,245.,865
$42,740,557
$4,579,367
$10,426,584
$24,535,670
$38,421,610
$44,717,882
$47,179,874
$268,576,928
$1,602,990
$2,093,453
$6,808,550
$8,921,289
$345,407,951
$344,823,034
$404,125,879
$24,999,019
$24,473,474

4.91%
3.32%
2.47%
4.64%
0.46%
11.97%
0.61%
4.45%
4.61%
6.72%
4.88%
2.71%
1.25%
0.46%
28.86%
3.55%
2.61%
1.86%
8.16%
2.23%
1.53%
1.19%
8.68%
3.67%
4.27%
2.83%
11.75%
2.32%
7.89%
1.97%
1.22%
5.70%
2.93%
5.59%
7.59%
2.78%
18.28%
12.22%
7.63%
12.42%
2.47%



10(9 Top 100 Credit Unions in Business Lending
sorted by State

4960

10101
61152
61345
66253
21326
7346

68448
60768
97064
24108
15028
20904
82789
82754
67762
12872
23784
95812
97063
82763
63354
7168

19070
22704
7726

97052
14562
60368
82791
82794
68288
68248
19307
60060
67797
2363

67810
67855
5637

68189

Cottonwood Community

Les Bois

Vienna Correctional Center
Weco

Funeral Service

Metro

Selfreliance Ukrainian American
Citizens Equity First

Spencer County Co-Op

Cass County Farm Bureau
Indiana Heartland

Waufface

W - M Employees

Sullivan County Farm Bureau
Clay County Farm Bureau Co-Op
Martin County Cooperative
Griff-Land Community
Community Choice

Adams Co Farm Bureau Cooperative
Jackson County Co-Op
Community

Capital Plus

Reliable

Freedom Financial

Indiana Lakes

Centurion

Greater Indianapolis Firefighters
Evansville

Dekalb Financial

Wabash County Farm Bureau
Elkhart County Farm Bur Coop Assoc
Hoosier Hills

Forum

Purdue Employees

Teachers

Ellis

Chisholm Trail

United

Tri-County

Ellsworth

Communities United

ID
ID
IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN

IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
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Roger Kaschmitter
Chris Frye
Larry Mcgill
Ronald Maxwell
Paul Dixon
Donna Wilson
Michael Kos
Thea Robinson
David Weber
Bruce Scales
Joe Pohlman
Barbara Shell
Patricia Ford
Daryl Drake
Kenneth Sebastian
Chad Wade

John Burosh
Daniel Herbertz
Max Beer

Brian Thompson
Kent Fites
Darwin Scott
Richard Leighty
Ray Auker

Scott Reinholt
Alan Hert

Sam Denton
Rosemary Harmon
David Dilley
Donald Denney
Stephen Warner
Leo Meadows
John Dierdorf
John Trott
David Sage
John Kuppetz

Jo Anne Thaw
Bryan Whipple
Joe Rehmer
Tracy Hudson
Edgar Poindexter

$32,092,278
$29,570,272
$9,483,985
$7,051,475
$10,850,530
$33,720,274
$449,800,894

$2,726,325,176

$1,991,419
$3,368,643
$3,318,889
$3,959,916
$4,901,077
$7,834,278
$5,912,636
$5,742,098
$5,499,661
$6,367,137
$10,293,934
$13,166,242
$14,763,835
$24,632,710
$13,304,906
$10,097,862
$14,713,281
$20,379,591
$44,692,013
$41,467,872
$75,688,503
$539,405,627
$354,927,554
$237,744,390
$835,793,667
$404,652,257

$1,361,376,750

$2,390,651
$4,987,963
$4,734,082
$2,164,989
$4,414,120
$2,329,670

32.82%
7.89%
0.63%
0.48%
44.78%
1.73%
14.98%
11.67%
2.58%
9.55%
1.49%
1.09%
0.68%
46.20%
26.82%
8.66%
8.25%
0.92%
56.80%
31.03%
11.46%
7.41%
5.21%
4.31%
3.96%
3.42%
4.35%
1.44%
30.67%
30.60%
21.43%
10.49%
9.23%
8.40%
7.32%
9.47%
7.96%
4.28%
2.48%
2.38%
2.36%
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6566 Crossroads KS Dealan Unrau $6,024,919 13.57%
62580 Farmers KS Mickey Billinger $11,111,801 13.02%
6214 United Northwest KS Steve Mathes $21,683,611 6.03%
60906 Mid-Kansas KS Elaine Schmidt $31,430,081 16.53%
68318 First Choice KS Gary Howard $41,673,204 5.40%
63374 Farmway KS Keith Vestal $52,414,396 39.02%
62031 Hutchinson KS Leroy Broxterman $82,064,355 7.77%
62542 Golden Plains KS Clarence Matthews $204,221,907 9.45%
61103 Members One Credit Union, Inc. KY  Ray Fowler $3,852,592 0.82%
61166 Fancy Farm KY  Mark Carrico $9,056,527 0.27%
23632 Appalachian KY  Elizabeth Yost $15,556,445 6.76%
23070 Morehead Community KY  Thelma Johnson $11,094,051 2.81%
1220 Liberty Alliance KY  John Wathen $42,379,899 2.51%
63143 Immaculate Heart Of Mary LA  Betty Brown $727,777 8.24%
62935 Monroe LA Robert Jefferson $3,885,998 1.41%
12356 Iberville LA Joseph Riley $4,558,128 0.96%
22005 Red River Mill Employees LA  Robbie Wilson $5,036,904 1.94%
22218 C D S C Louisiana LA Thomas Tompkins $7,786,070 1.27%
60701 Barbers And Cosmetologists LA Jess Matherne $5,477,061 0.74%
22079 Ukrainian Fraternal MA  Evhen Muzyka $6,347,564 3.14%
8828 Norfolk Community MA  Michael Ferragamo $9,938,197 1.65%
9822 Santo Christo MA  John Daponte $9,483,050 0.87%
14750 Lexington Ma MA  Theresa Leslie $8,250,350 0.50%
8915 St. Michaels Fall River MA  Fernando Amarelo $25,347,276 4.03%
23803 Taupa Lithuanian MA  Gintaras Cepas $15,071,562 3.54%
15173 St. Dominics MA  James Manton $12,090,467 2.95%
68049 Uniti MA  J. Edward Carchidi $46,955,558 5.10%
15624 Winthrop MA  Richard Milano $33,703,169 3.12%
2792 Notre Dame Community MA  Richard Perry $40,976,571 2.90%
67994 Industrial MA  Paul Mcdonald $104,334,658 10.18%
67558 Community Credit Union Of Lynn MA  Kosta Prentakis $112,378,489 9.16%
67890 Luso-American MA  Edward Martins $66,190,222 3.58%
24557 Webster First MA  John Zmetra $402,797,442 10.20%
24543 Millbury MA  Robert Leclair $209,238,181 7.07%
21975 C.AWA. MD  Robert Wilson $3,221,008 10.58%
19318 Ase MD  Richard Shriver $3,744,469 2.38%
14727 Able MD  Eric Whitacre $6,743,527 4.66%
20543 Capital Area Realtors MD  Allan Henderson $8,535,233 4.05%
9965 Kel-Co MD  George Hickle $42,039,174 1.94%
13345 First Peoples Community MD  Berlin Collett $134,977,675 5.83%
18868 Bull Dog MD  Victor Krondstadt $112,259,394 4.86%



10(9 Top 100 Credit Unions in Business Lending
sorted by State

7834

16470
9327

4261

9348

14565
13190
63133
68442
63690
60366
8141

62077
10099
24199
62079
62078
62138
21798
62344
61791
6871

8092

6844

61296
62087
68312
64070
62172
60423
62038
11979
63004
63805
61797
8000

16431
5469

6144

24522
64997

St. Agatha

La Vallee

Casco

Norstate

Katahdin

Maine Savings

Lisbon Community
University

St. Joseph’s
Tri-County Veterans
Latvian

Muskegon St Joseph
Settler’S Co-Operative
Torch Lake
Community First
Country Heritage
Town & Country Family
Munising Community
Construction

Detour Drummond Community
Teamsters
Chiropractic

Eagle Country

East Traverse Catholic
Credit Union Plus
Amalgamated
Citizens

Ukrainian Future
Consumers
Tahquamenon Area
Marquette Catholic
Northland Area
Berrien Teachers
Christian Financial
Elga

Ukrainian Selfreliance Michigan
Usa

Brooks Community
Red Lake Co Op
Agassiz

Ukrainian

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MN
MN
MN
MN
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Arlene Lerman
Thomas Scott
John Zerillo
Roger Vallincourt
Terrence Daigle
Harold Grant
Janis Moore

Lawrence Stanchfield

Ralph Croteau
Henry Brown
Ivars Petrovskis
Robert Strait

Pam Malnar

Judy Sturvist
Timothy Rasmussen
W. Kaesebier
Ivan Sparks

Alan Weymouth
Robert Chaldecott
Eldon Seaman
Valenti

Daniel Laframboise
Robert Ball
Richard Smith
Mark Cormier
David Fackler
Richard Santoni
Andrey Duzyj
Rod Adams

Ann Ison

Mark Canale
Howard Spencer
Joe Collins

David Brook
Robet Dahlin
Lubomyr Lypecky;j
Robert Gracely
Carolyn Myhre
Joel Lehrer

Larry Stortroen
Martha Anderson

$13,175,451
$31,232,945
$33,758,943
$91,339,845
$64,539,256
$143,966,853
$55,369,055
$140,369,127
$99,141,169
$1,199,816
$2,955,882
$8,632,188
$7,871,021
$6,740,245
$8,249,801
$18,604,132
$12,817,791
$19,196,907
$19,618,052
$22,680,930
$12,655,521
$19,153,976
$40,149,535
$34,945,280
$40,684,529
$35,029,842
$65,102,972
$76,146,387
$142,697,980
$58,189,885
$78,153,083
$174,326,947
$199,282,276
$193,793,316
$169,434,383
$150,629,619
$578,802,018
$1,799,479
$4,035,845
$9,960,448
$7,249,320

4.57%
10.27%
2.40%
16.71%
8.44%
4.87%
4.27%
3.66%
3.47%
3.33%
3.27%
2.48%
0.79%
0.70%
0.57%
23.60%
10.14%
7.00%
5.46%
4.58%
2.93%
2.39%
5.40%
3.00%
2.05%
1.35%
9.47%
5.94%
5.46%
4.96%
4.68%
6.89%
6.69%
5.86%
5.29%
5.25%
4.79%
3.64%
2.93%
15.79%
1.01%
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60556 Floodwood Area MN  Peter Vandenest $12,741,143 2.67%
62914 Minnesota’s MN  Alan Winegarden $15,975,610 2.07%
61624 Dawson Co-Op MN  Larry Dahl $33,790,092 35.92%
66867 Fulda Area MN  Robert Kolander $35,742,858 25.99%
61015 Real Financial MN  Terry Miller $30,131,567 1.19%
62419 Co-Op Credit Union Of Montevideo MN  Kevin Hansen $71,640,226 29.33%
24662 St. Marys MN  Gordon Osmonson $140,280,413 13.92%
18473 North Shore MN  James Lukken $70,999,207 11.21%
64798 Greater Minnesota MN  Chuck Mcgovern $138,105,865 8.85%
64287 First Community MN  Bruce Magnuson $53,622,726 5.92%
24654 Central Minnesota MN  Phil Osendorf $326,367,009 52.99%
60216 Members Cooperative MN  Beverly Wetzel $224,060,031 10.23%
60125 Richfield-Bloomington MN  Lee Covart $183,020,820 9.69%
24297 Us MN  Williams Brooks Jr. $573,492,297 6.01%
24359 City-County MN  Richard Theis $425,737,416 5.69%
63469 Heartland Community MO  Thomas Reagan $7,618,848 0.67%
62716 First Missouri MO  Phillip Brown $39,380,977 1.96%
62897 General Council MO Goss $53,329,036 9.15%
63789 Alliance MO  John Mcnamara $111,056,583 4.99%
23810 First Delta MS  Ned Gathwright $6,028,842 1.11%
4799 Hercules Hattiesburg MS Daniel Yeager $7,144,611 1.04%
21073 1St Mississippi MS  Jimmie Smith $40,056,864 2.07%
8495 Carter County MT  Sherrie Curry $1,192,287 16.26%
8588 Community 1st MT  Chad Sutter $9,602,528 5.59%
15375 ‘Wolf Point MT  Laverne Wagner $6,628,608 1.03%
9592 Shelby Community MT  Merle Raph $7,558,566 0.44%
3391 Richland MT  Douglas Johnson $22,788,558 37.29%
11030 Mccone County MT  Ernest Carlson $25,955,282 20.39%
5063 Daniels-Sheridan MT  Richard Fulton $29,561,910 33.97%
761 Sky MT  Larry Jones $58,296,216 8.23%
62658 Bear Paw MT  Elmer Wolf $52,834,432 4.36%
61949 Whitefish Credit Union Association MT  Leo Tracy $613,964,179 22.16%
11300 Missoula MT  Leslie Halligan $214,233,821 7.09%
63711 St. Luke NC  James Peele $10,186,516 16.38%
63530 Carolina Cooperative NC Tom Mcverry $36,747,456 1.30%
18297 Coastal NC  Richard Bloom $1,484,348,701 5.46%
64297 Mohall ND  Cheryl Overby $4,994,161 20.09%
64240 Flasher Community ND  Woody Barth $4,016,750 13.57%
64688 Lisbon Farmers Union ND Marvel Kruger $4,345,290 6.64%
60859 Portland ND  Milo Braaten $7,268,032 18.24%
62218 Lamoure ND  Dale Siedschlag $9,297,345 17.78%
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63912
63310
61648
63613
64444
61637
64408
62380
60787
62563
60790
60600
61758
61336
12998
60103
66271
66273
66277
22921
15293
65561
17999
66270
24402
2260
24286
63757
24327
68210
63829
24167
9075
6739
6638
1394
808
12686
14348
86753
86755

Ray Cooperative
Heartland Community
Hometown

Dakota Plains

Elm River

New Salem

St. Alexius Community
Dakota West

Railway

North Star Community
Town And Country
Citizens Community
Western Cooperative
Community

Northern Tier

First Community
Chapman Co-Operative
Meadow Grove
Weston

Nafco Nebraska
Southeast Nebraska
Lincoln S.D.A.
Kearney

Archer Cooperative
Columbus United
Union Pacific Streamliner
Nebraska Energy
Liberty First

Siouxland

Triangle

St. Mary’s Bank

New Community
Hoboken N J Police
Mid-State

Harrison Police & Firemen’s
Paragon

U.S. New Mexico
Pahranagat Valley
Ensign

Cumorah

Financial Horizons

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NH
NH
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NM
NV
NV
NV
NV
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James Dahl
Stephanie Schulte
Keith Giesler
Colleen Rithmiller
Harvey Abraham
Lance Gaebe
Dan Chaussee
Paul Deutsch
Leonard Ciavarella
Rodger Williams
Robert Horne
Leo Ziegler
Larry Novak
Marlin Erickson
Dan Hawley
Gary Orman
Roger Wiegert
Roy Martinsen
William Spicka
Edgar Young
Mary Lohmeyer
Jerome Lang

C. Dean Eberle
Nora Lindner
James Ludwig
William Gallo
Ronald Jones
Tom Bolton
John Coleman
Geogre Adamaitis
Joseph Acorace
Arthur Wilson
Steve Cappiello
Joseph Orosz
Robert Greene
Kenneth Werring
Reese Gateley
Larry Lytle
Robert Miller
Greg Morris
Leatha Barcellos

$5,359,640
$6,703,648
$23,933,122
$21,973,841
$11,230,388
$13,154,375
$20,536,035
$41,897,839
$28,950,681
$75,295,883
$114,659,972
$79,604,715
$115,719,717
$112,581,469
$50,392,499
$217,035,170
$4,418,541
$3,456,211
$2,006,740
$5,554,423
$5,941,396
$12,367,725
$15,112,372
$33,775,037
$30,203,578
$38,440,590
$143,496,572
$105,761,139
$92,296,810
$233,789,622
$542,638,224
$4,733,317
$7,221,575
$19,689,775
$28,931,591
$393,450,977
$427,857,652
$8,792,597
$108,259,009
$133,348,381
$67,858,955

15.68%
13.27%
60.99%
37.85%
31.45%
18.75%
5.54%
44.15%
2.34%
60.41%
52.53%
39.34%
32.79%
22.37%
7.65%
29.02%
31.48%
27.77%
4.60%
3.22%
1.09%
11.22%
3.06%
45.50%
8.28%
6.52%
9.87%
9.80%
6.12%
9.91%
8.09%
18.37%
2.98%
6.02%
14.49%
11.46%
8.59%
3.28%
12.11%
8.94%
5.66%
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96084
7172
68420
24319
60270
24558
14836
17469
110
11702
22588
19907
15325
23865
24232
18649
61635
14427
16951
21630
2812
23283
18090
1532
63231
62867
78
8854
17107
64001
60064
62005
7217
16360
15766
1884
22592
62624
62269
61814
4932

Boulder Dam

St. Philip’S Church
Directors Choice
Homesteaders
Independent

Progressive Neighborhood
Wit

Albany City Lodge K Of P 540
Italo-American

Union Settlement
Rcu-1500

Bethex

UHD

Syracuse Cooperative
Lower East Side People’S
Ever $ Green

Middle Village
International Airline Employees
Consumers

Northeastern Engineers
Hudson River Teachers
Alternatives

St. Pius X Church

League Of Mutual Taxi Owners
Montauk

Central

Bay Ridge

Ukrainian

Ukrainian National
Excelsior
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Dale Imlay
Thomas Wernham
Eugene Guarino
Hal Harris

Evelyn Cosumano
Leta Brayboy
Kathy Frauenhofer
Jayson Schner
Nicholas Ficano
Gina Rusch

Bruce Both

Paul Schneider
Andrew Diakun
Peter Scheibe
Pablo Defilippi
David Simpson
Lawrence Garfinkel
A Harrison

Alvin Dunaisky
Thomas Carey
Roland Faucher
Leslie Strebel
John Stich

Sam Goldman
Stanley Nelson
Murray Beltzer
Gene Brody
Myron Babiuk
Vsevolod Salenko
Ken Bopp

Mark Shottland
Phillip Plafker
Myroslaw Shmigel
Walter Kozicky
Paul Pavlovich
Ralph Lebarron
Dariusz Czoch
Julianne Bruzina
Scott Hennigan
Joseph Welker
Louis Drasler

$460,287,761
$1,793,284
$1,844,405
$4,652,144
$4,697,455
$2,629,764
$4,768,947
$3,015,512
$6,696,088
$7,965,726
$8,074,609
$7,904,033
$8,779,885
$11,814,466
$14,985,117
$11,030,641
$41,260,082
$29,395,983
$42,605,375
$26,582,971
$30,409,894
$48,292,264
$33,791,411
$109,279,810
$56,174,271
$74,866,940
$62,718,113
$105,787,274
$111,504,937
$69,877,117
$279,722,120
$688,971,143
$534,737,193
$171,112,668
$475,269,171
$378,325,515
$1,008,732,153
$4,910,582
$4,849,526
$4,452,323
$3,096,822

8.75%
9.39%
3.37%
40.40%
7.50%
4.90%
1.62%
0.40%
18.10%
9.10%
6.55%
5.33%
3.08%
13.35%
4.10%
1.86%
69.73%
28.69%
5.57%
3.66%
2.83%
2.48%
2.23%
88.98%
83.54%
50.04%
22.16%
8.88%
8.12%
4.08%
93.42%
70.76%
23.08%
10.11%
7.54%
7.36%
5.26%
4.22%
2.67%
2.57%
1.53%
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3447
6747
6772
2935
62822
63515
20302
62588
66827
14584
24516
68475
68481
24295
15882
24350
60380
19391
9877
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8317
7065
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11579
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10779
12012
2730
3853
9292
12047
20065
400
1417
19431
24685
21677
13933
15652
2631
20429
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Central Oklahoma
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Register Guard Employees
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Oregonian
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John Flynn
Betty Sanning
Thomas Hawkins
Robert Burzynski
Ojars Mantenieks
John Gordon
Karen Nelson
Joseph Chojnowski
Jim Meredith
Carl Anderson
Bohdan Czepak
Daniel Gorman
Helena Isfort
Mark Bergstedt
Richard Bussa
Ray Acord
Jack Mccurdy
James Macdonald
Pete Knapp
Kenneth Larson
Denise Hafenbrack
Michael Dripps
Derrin Robinson
Kathy Clarich
James Vincent
Joe Westerman
Charles O’rorke
Darrel Purkerson
James Burgett
Dan Croft
S. John Zia
Opeka
Gloria Larko
Robert Esch
John Zulick
Raymond Hender
Annette Rosa
Douglas Konzel
Russell Fowble
Albert Mendel
Thomas Walker

$8,375,645
$9,292,815
$8,522,751
$9,240,186
$21,650,160
$14,097,916
$22,199,167
$31,110,437
$34,316,411
$52,520,795
$69,041,429
$121,440,480
$118,964,733
$469,122,343
$177,985,287
$21,571,315
$438,660,156
$7,184,390
$15,921,774
$25,060,987
$24,949,479
$36,863,005
$26,503,221
$38,654,785
$43,371,737
$48,650,382
$67,464,211
$101,904,579
$90,352,421
$124,630,721
$232,037,221
$2,900,060
$2,245,101
$2,839,823
$2,436,709
$9,902,990
$5,860,295
$8,494,322
$8,098,725
$12,243,203
$11,173,250

1.32%
1.32%
0.98%
0.66%
7.09%
5.89%
2.80%
2.42%
1.45%
9.50%
8.04%
4.18%
3.47%
26.72%
5.05%
4.54%
5.40%
1.79%
9.00%
6.19%
5.19%
5.96%
5.20%
4.51%
3.06%
1.84%
44.78%
26.96%
10.62%
8.49%
37.11%
9.12%
7.28%
0.71%
0.30%
4.01%
3.35%
0.56%
0.56%
9.42%
4.10%
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3819
16657
10223
21789
12219
22128
20041
66817
66698
62882
60894
21508
22864
18057
6992
22719
7067
588
275
4951
7020
11526
10257
167
77
274
12749
68151
67779
6370
67990
21464
68167
60692
13233
67748
68066
17160
67472
67469
2077

Upper Darby Belltelco PA
Lanco PA
Mennonite Financial PA
Cornerstone PA
Ussco Johnstown PA
Service 1st PA
Americhoice PA
Columbus RI
Coastway RI
Credit Union Central Falls RI
Abbeville Seaboard SC
Anmed SC
Torrco Employees SC
United Methodist First Choice SD
Sisseton Coop SD
Consumer’s SD
Ft Randall SD
Turtle Creek SD
First Century SD
Britton SD
MO

Dakota Plains

Sentinel

Dakotaland

Service First

Aberdeen

Mueller Employees

Co-Op Employee
P.IA.S.

Dixie Greyhound
N.G.H.
Interchange
Collegedale

Afg Employees
Federal Building
Epco

Southeast Financial
Guadalupe Valley
Entex-United
Highway District 9
Prairie View
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Richard Votta
Richard Harclerode
Aaron Martin
Harry Fair

Carol Thompson
Kathy Linn

Rod Shelleman
Robert Dahmer
Mark Crevier
Gilbert Dubois
W Davis

Jerry Parrish

Ben Rumph
Galen Jones
Milton Leiseth
Carol Mccance
Eugene Opbroek
Rob Eggers
Jayson Meyer
Denis Mikkelson
Boyd Heckel
Rodney Howe
John Terry

Robin Olson
Allan Dreesman
Ronald Feickert
William Headrick
William Hopper
Robert Smith
William Hale
Wallace Hitchcox
Mike Anderson
Doris Hummer
James Cradic
Betty Mulholland
Ken Malone

Cleo Duckworth
William Mikesh
John Horton
Larvis Sanders

George Higgs

$40,877,822
$40,753,331
$59,640,796
$57,966,096
$62,335,059
$98,139,749
$97,797,546
$38,989,326
$231,787,315
$958,822,714
$4,741,737
$8,695,076
$29,931,497
$4,801,955
$4,562,888
$5,372,422
$7,926,089
$7,408,040
$16,898,811
$15,685,300
$12,313,838
$28,058,657
$42,811,717
$90,211,554
$104,429,725
$51,217,705
$4,075,646
$2,690,617
$5,511,290
$9,465,419
$7,584,511
$9,314,383
$23,117,507
$15,853,682
$35,504,026
$83,914,605
$203,808,315
$4,452,562
$4,464,274
$3,758,025
$4,259,930

3.11%
1.23%
11.11%
6.71%
6.15%
5.78%
4.89%
5.53%
8.71%
5.57%
2.13%
0.33%
2.27%
4.05%
L.77%
15.00%
5.87%
0.44%
23.92%
18.80%
2.07%
30.01%
12.24%
13.38%
5.65%
4.51%
1.13%
0.20%
8.20%
2.53%
0.67%
0.38%
11.20%
3.55%
2.43%
8.37%
5.85%
5.54%
4.23%
2.05%
1.82%



10(9 Top 100 Credit Unions in Business Lending
sorted by State

67454
67442
67547
68011
11231
1879

67835
23184
10502
60533
15815
67548
14052
1584

16373
68193
1401

68030
60711
60051
24473
67649
68432
60806
68473
13224
67105
67149
13833
6488

67075
67054
67076
24678
60494
24709
67070
2288

5411

24677
24719

Sears Waco

Superior Community
Dallas U.P. Employees
Corner Stone

Texas Farm Bureau
Kingsville Community
Trans Texas Southwest
Texas Associations Of Professionals
Yantis

Southwest Heritage
Southland

Dallas Santa Fe

Liberty County Teachers
Members Trust Of The Southwest
Windthorst

Southside

Hereford Texas

First Community

West Texas

Tarrant County Employees
Corps Of Engineers
Members

North East Texas
Texans

Omniamerican

North Sanpete
Sunnyside Credit Union
S E A Credit Union
CUP

C B I Salt Lake

Grand County

Wasco Credit Union
Moroni Feed

Mountain High

Millard County

Eastern Utah Community
Intermountain

Southern Utah

Family First

Usu Community

Mckay Dee

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
UT
UT
UT
uT
uT
UT
UT
UT
uT
UT
UT
UT
uT
UT
UT
UT
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Selton Foss
Thomas Allen
Glenn Clark
Rony Permenter
Wilbert Curtis
Paul Earp

J.B. Arrott

Robert Gardner
James Clopton
Joe Hensley
Charles Carter
Hubert Cottongame
Robert Wood
Johnny Leibham
Joey Schroeder
Ruben Supelvuda
Jerry Heller

Karl Bartels

Jose Castaneda
Alan Thomas
Don Walker
Lewis Isenberg
Mark Allen
Michael Sauer
Clyde Johnson
John Ericksen
Joyce Christensen
Donald Sudweeks
Karen Johnson
Larry Culberson
Jufith Pierce
Carolyn Southerlin
Reed Christensen
Tony Laturner
Margaret Overson
Anthony Basso
Fred Rico
Kenneth Kittock
Dale Poulson

E Vance Grange
Greg Shreeve

$4,311,973

$4,436,013

$9,509,676

$6,643,784

$5,808,676

$7,234,490

$25,727,232
$14,256,765
$13,635,558
$24,898.,473
$21,864,343
$10,411,065
$12,098,276
$41,724,556
$30,295,024
$26,211,220
$39,006,062
$31,081,027
$37,804,482
$33,385,789
$45,984,768
$26,968,197
$60,484,677

$1,340,096,440
$1,160,471,793

$1,403,655
$3,187,567
$2,433,256
$5,430,766
$9,742,679
$9,911,870
$5,828,920
$25,025,731
$21,302,399
$21,847,576
$48,899,554
$31,754,824
$105,926,673
$125,576,621
$86,106,675
$53,755,885

1.44%
0.73%
5.13%
4.72%
1.74%
0.72%
11.73%
11.28%
8.43%
8.19%
5.05%
3.98%
2.14%
30.02%
18.91%
5.71%
4.49%
3.80%
1.91%
1.83%
1.27%
1.23%
6.86%
14.94%
6.20%
0.57%
0.90%
0.76%
1.71%
1.53%
1.46%
0.75%
4.98%
4.40%
2.17%
7.00%
1.39%
6.08%
3.82%
3.79%
3.48%
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528
24693
24692
10709
24694
22652
23760
24281
66893
3029
3746
20283
19541
67251
64365
68328
15635
68273
24451
68198
68280
68310
67201
68264
24699
68304
24606
4686
68237
68186
68298
66399
68203
66373
9373
66841
66718
66744
66481
66503
66649

Utah First

Goldenwest

Mountain America

Utah Community

America First

Capital Area Taiwanese
Halifax County Community
Mosaic

Valley Industrial Credit Union
Virginia State University
Norfolk Fire Department
Nvar

Park View

Vermont Development
River Valley

Wcla

Northwest Navigation
Express

Spokane Media

State Highway District #5 Cr. Un.

Blue Mountain
Community

White River
Transportation Northwest
Quimper Community
Lower Valley

Great Northwest

Coulee Dam

Global

Columbia Community
Tapco

Harborstone

Spokane Teachers
Whatcom Educational
America’S Credit Union, A
Numerica

Wolf River

Jones Dairy Farm Employees
Thorogood

Iron County Community

Fire Department

UT
UT
uT
UT
UT
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VT
VT
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
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Jerry Kartchner
William Hart

H. Floyd Tanner
Michael Orme
Tom Connors
Pei-Ying Chen
Pamela Garland
Roger Jones
David Rexrode
Agnes Hassell
Kenneth Pravetz
James Okoniewski
Bernard Martin
Caryl Stewart
Arlen Lamorder
Timothy Meyer
Jerry Riedel
Arnold Swanson
Bradly Banta
Dan Floyd
Darral Payne
Robert Ballou
Walter Mclean
Don Wills
Charlies Arthur
Jim Grubenhoff
Mike Lewin
Nancy Morris
Thomas Cochran
Dale Magers
John Cole
Bonnie Kern
John Young
Mary Robinson
Leon Wittner
David Shriver
Allan Magolan

James Schulenburg

Robert Postulek
Stephen Harma
Roger Piontek

$154,449,101
$331,858,442

$1,426,675,695

$412,743,858

$2,906,505,681

$3,662,901
$4,638,533
$2,441,983
$7,506,914
$12,539,354
$22,772,722
$16,876,627
$53,956,808
$36,627,229
$46,379,146
$9,201,207
$5,581,876
$9,108,747
$6,659,093
$23,515,887
$22,075,202
$12,523,712
$34,308,649
$26,865,736
$26,348,365
$35,084,079
$69,492,744
$63,029,964
$278,968,833
$687,549,379
$190,859,417
$582,524,737
$700,424,913
$359,851,728
$200,441,932
$524,958,445
$3,822,718
$2,804,393
$6,814,620
$8,353,728
$6,308,766

10.30%
8.96%
7.68%
7.31%
6.58%
15.46%
4.96%
3.83%
6.68%
2.79%
2.55%
2.50%
10.75%
2.92%
1.58%
28.90%
8.26%
1.27%
0.27%
4.90%
2.83%
2.60%
4.21%
2.96%
2.77%
2.13%
7.41%
4.07%
22.53%
17.08%
9.24%
7.00%
6.67%
5.98%
5.90%
4.84%
6.57%
5.64%
4.03%
2.64%
0.79%
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66461 Public Service WI James Olson $9,882,119 0.63%
66650 Green Bay Central WI Allan Juza $8,575,102 0.50%
66677 Wea WI W. Ronald Smith $22,751,396 8.18%
66631 Peoples WI  Peter Azzarello $12,268,805 2.55%
66640 Tri-County WI John Mcclelland $20,515,118 2.22%
66456 County - City WI  Michael Steinhorst $16,000,009 1.97%
66615 Tomah Area WI Paul Wiese $34,371,178 12.20%
66881 Hayward Community WI John Borkenhagen $37,185,368 4.06%
66423 Firefighters WI Marilyn Wuttke $38,175,802 3.32%
66749 Point Plus WI Donald Binder $33,359,896 2.52%
66390 Horizon Community WI Allan Jamir $35,212,933 1.45%
66710 Heartland WI Lois Grans $119,246,461 24.87%
67247 First American WI George Wong $128,665,089 24.40%
67208 Westby Co-Op WI Robert Dickman $145,146,372 24.24%
66657 Kimcentral WI Carrie Bonnell $55,035,520 10.81%
67011 Advantage WI Terry Witzke $71,603,417 10.62%
66983 Co-Op WI Charles Torgerson $135,953,042 10.25%
67196 Park City WI Thomas Geiger $98,001,547 10.18%
67253 Community WI John Mcconaughey $100,066,346 6.93%
66535 A M Community WI Kenneth Johnson $110,042,888 5.83%
67012 Ist Community WI Stanley Herrman $62,431,510 5.36%
66798 Forward Financial WI Kerry Grippen $62,008,832 4.25%
67248 Unitedone WI Norb Carollo $147,952,097 3.57%
66844 Cloverbelt WI Elroy Zemke $101,780,292 3.39%
66834 Royal WI John Sackett $649,286,139 31.44%
66742 Westconsin WI David Maves $436,630,636 19.66%
66848 Covantage WI Ben Zelazoski $435,832,725 13.34%
66652 Prospera WI Pat Rohrer $155,470,169 12.36%
24077 Trane WI Wes Panzer $416,709,385 12.16%
66642 Community First WI Kathy Westover $670,103,521 11.70%
66998 Blackhawk Community WI Blaine Adams $260,517,467 9.94%
66731 Fox Communities WI Julie Stein $467,785,403 9.52%
12252 Atlantic Greyhound WV  Steve Burdette $9,458,074 2.71%
68109 Clarksburg Area Postal Employees WV  John Pokrzywa $9,909,946 1.01%
12853 Tri Ag W Va WV  Shirley Fitchett $8,662,727 0.58%
3264 Steel Works Community WV  Kenneth Truax $241,385,860 10.77%
3439 Fairmont WV  William Phillips $169,694,905 5.54%
10155 Elk Basin WY  Thomas Klein $2,996,012 1.86%
2472 Yellowstone WY  Sonya Anderson $3,814,619 1.02%
9096 Wesc WY  Thomas Volin $9,773,775 1.13%
6754 Shyann WY  Kent Ewing $6,408,186 0.93%
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687 Laramie Plains Community WY  Gasper Mascarenas $20,550,064 4.05%
16009 Atlantic City WY  Robert Born $35,194,462 4.89%
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